1    www.PDUKE.com   2015/8/28
DUR01 SERIES
UNREGULATED DC-DC CONVERTER
1Watts Output Power
FEATURES  APPLICATIONS
• UNREGULATED OUTPUT VOLTAGE
• 1000VDC INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION
• STANDARD 0.45 X 0.24 X 0.40 INCH

DUR01-24S12 21.6 ~ 26.4 12 8.4 84 5 78 47
DUR01-24S15 21.6 ~ 26.4 15 6.6 66 6 80 33
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
DUR01 - 05 S 05
Series Name Input Output Output
 Voltage Quantity Voltage
(VDC)  (VDC)
  33:3.0~3.6 S:Single 33:3.3
  05:4.5~5.5  05:5
  09:8.1~9.9  09:9
  12:10.8~13.2   12:12
  15:13.5~16.5   15:15
  24:21.6~26.4
DU1P0
2    www.PDUKE.com   2015/8/28
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range
3.3Vin(nom)
5Vin(nom)
9Vin(nom)
12Vin(nom)
15Vin(nom)
24Vin(nom)
 3.0
4.5
8.1
10.8
13.5
21.6
3.3
5
9
12
15
24
3.6
5.5
9.9
13.2
16.5
26.4
VDC
Input filter  C type
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Voltage accuracy   -5.0  +5.0 %
Line regulation Low Line to High Line at Full Load 3.3Vout, 5Vout 1.3%,max / 1% of Vin
  Others 1.2%,max / 1% of Vin
Load regulation 10% to 100% Load 3.3Vout, 5Vout -15  +15
  Others -10  +10
%
Ripple and noise Measured by 20MHz bandwidth   100  mVp-p
Temperature coefficient  -0.1  +0.1 %/
Short circuit protection   1 Second, max.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Isolation voltage 1 minute Input to Output  1000   VDC
Isolation resistance 500VDC  1   GΩ
Isolation capacitance     80 pF
Switching frequency    90  kHz
Safety meets
IEC60950-1
UL60950-1
EN60950-1
Case material   Non-conductive black plastic
Base material   None
Potting material   Epoxy (UL94 V-0)
Weight    1.5g (0.053oz)
MTBF MIL-HDBK-217F, Full load 9.850 x 105 hrs
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit